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Corrigendum 

1. Page 9, 9th column (Net Assessment) 

The amount for Ireland should read 24 203 

2. Page 11, 9th column (Net Assessment) 

The amount for Spain should ~ 4~ 281 

The amount for Paraguay should read 322 

3. Page 13, last line (GRAND TOTAL), sec end column 

The aaount should read 16 275 200 

4. Page 14 

The last four columns should read 

China 

Fraace 

Union of Soviet Socialist 
Republ.ics 

United Kingdom of Great 
Britain and Northern 
Ireland 

United States of 
America 

Sub-total 

58 

341 

6o4 

l 36o 

2 636 

5. Page 15, lOth column (Net Assessment) 

l 161 826 

4 489 524 

7 96o 659 

3 198 6o6 

18 o8l 401 

34 892 016 

The amount for Belgium should read 726 852 

6. Page 15, 9th column (Income from new Member States) 

The amount for Japan should read 441 

l 449 426 

4 793 857 

19 399 759 

37 645 237 

2.2570 

7.4649 

1.3.3420 

5.3489 

30.2012 

58.6220 

7. Page 16, 5th (Net Assessment), 8th (Staff Assessment) and llth (Total Bet ••• ) columns 

The entries for Poland should read 62 231 6 263 800 999 
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8. P!ge 18, 7th (Gross ••• l9§0) to 11th (Total Net ••• ) columns 

The entries for Malaysia should ~ 10 8o6 71 

9· Page 19 

10 735 11 539 

Philippines - entries in llth and 12th columns should ~ 12 8o8 .0200 

Saudi Arabia - entries in 11th and 12th columns should ~ 71 167 .1110 

Thailand - entries in lith and 12th columns should read 12 8o8 .0200 

Turkey - entries in 8th to 12th columna should read 

302 3 35 748 38 4 30 .• o6oo 

10. Pages 20 and 21 

~place corresponding pages by the att&ched table. 
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Period from 19 De~mber to 31 Derember 1979 B:r iocl --- ·-· . - -- - - -- -- ---- -·--· -- . from lJar:uary ___ _t_o __ 1_8 __ _ Jure 1980 
I ncorre I TlCOIIE 

Scale Gross Staff from rew Sca'e Gross Staff from rew Total 
1978- A sse ssi!E nt assess- ~'Ember Net 1980- Asse ssne nt assess- ~\ember Net Net Effective 
1979 1979 rre nt States Asse ssrre nt 1982 --- 1980 

--· ne nt States Asse ssrre nt Assessne nt Rate ---- ~---- --- ------- --------- ·------% $ $ $ $ % $ $ $ $ $ % 

Viet Nam 0.03 270 2 268 0.03 3 605 30 - 3 575 3 843 .0060 
Yugoslavia 0.39 3 516 28 - 3 488 0.42 50 474 423 4 50 047 53 535 .0834 
zaire 0.02 180 2 178 0.02 2 404 20 2 384 2 562 .0040 
Zambia 0.02 180 2 178 0.02 2 404 20 2 384 2 562 .0040 - ·- -· ~--· 

Sub-total 10.57 95 272 816 - 94 456 11.85 
----- ___ , _____ -

1 424 079 11 919 115 1 412 045 1 506 501 2.3459 
-- ···- ----- ---- -------- -----

~!!l~r-~t:at~!' 
!.~ fe r~e_d_ to i 11 
J?~r~_raph 2_(_<!)_9J 
~_re_r~l As_,e_J!l)}ly 
re ~g_lu t_io_n __ S_::-_8/_2 
and ~ct ion V of -- ... - - - -- -

~s~m-~y_ !~~o !':l_~i<:?~ _:3_Y_l.l __ <:: 
a nd ~ ct io n II I -- - ---- ... ·- . -· --. 
<:?f_~_ssembly Eesolu tio_n 3~_/7 B 

Afghan is tan 0.01 40 - 40 0.01 55<:) 6 1 552 592 .0009 
AngoJ.a 0.02 81 81 0.01 559 6 1 552 633 .0010 
Bang1a<Esh 0.04 164 164 0.04 2 236 19 4 2 213 2 377 .0035 
Benin 0.01 40 - 40 0.01 559 6 1 552 592 .0009 
Bhutan 0.01 40 40 0.01 559 6 1 552 592 .0009 

Botswana 0.01 40 40 0.01 559 6 1 552 592 .0009 
Burundi 0.01 40 40 0.01 559 6 1 552 592 .0009 
Cape Ve r~ 0.01 40 40 0.01 559 6 1 552 592 .0009 
Chad 0.01 40 40 0.01 559 6 l 552 592 .0009 
Co110ros 0.01 40 - 40 0.01 559 6 1 552 592 .0009 

De110cratic Yerre n 0.01 40 - 40 0.01 559 6 1 552 592 .0009 
Djibouti 0.01 40 40 0.01 559 6 1 552 592 .0009 
Dominica 0.0! 40 40 0.01 559 6 1 552 592 .0009 
Ethiopia 0.01 40 - 40 0.01 559 6 1 552 592 .0009 
Grenada 0.01 40 40 0.01 559 6 1 552 592 .0009 



; 

Guirea 
Gu i rea-Bissau 
Haiti 
Lao People's 

Deroocr at ic 
Republic 

Lesotho 

Malawi 
Maldives 
Mali 
Mozambique 
Nepal •. 

Niger 
Papua New Guire a 
Rwanda 
Sarro a 
Sao Toire and 

Principe 

Se regal 
Seychelles 
Soloroon Islands 
Somalia 
Sudan 

SUr i naire 
Uganda 
United Republic 

of Tanzania 
Upper Volta 
Yeire n 

Sub-total 

Grand total 

Period from 19 Decemt:-er to 31 Deoemt:-er 1979 --- ~--~---· ------ ------------------- ---- ------- --- ----- ----

ScaJ.e 
1978-
1979 

% 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.02 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

0.01 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

.45 

Gross Staff 
Asse ssire nt assess-

1979 rre nt ____ $ ___ $ 

40 
40 
40 

40 
40 

40 
40 
40 
81 
40 

40 
40 
40 
40 

40 

40 
40 
40 
40 
40 

40 
40 

40 
40 
40 

1 806 

Incoire 
from rew 

M<:!mber 
States -------

$ 

Net 
Assessire nt ----------

$ 

40 
40 
40 

40 
40 

40 
40 
40 
81 
40 

40 
40 
40 
40 

40 

40 
40 
40 
40 
40 

40 
40 

40 
40 
40 

1 806 
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~.E_ioq ___ _!_r:.C?_lll ___ l __ J~~'!!:Y __ 1:.0_ ---~8---~ .:r_~_fl'?_ 19_80 

Scale 
1980·-
1982 

% 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

0.01 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0. 01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

.43 

Gross 
Asse SSIIE nt 

1980 
$ 

559 
559 
559 

559 
559 

559 
559 
559 
559 
559 

559 
559 
559 
559 

559 

559 
559 
559 
559 
559 

559 
559 

559 
559 
559 

24 037 

I ncoire 
Staff from rew 

assess-- M<:! mbe r 
~n!: __g9~s_ 

$ $ 

6 
6 
6 

6 
6 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

6 
6 
6 
6 

6 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

6 
6 

6 
6 
6 

253 

1 
1 
l 

1 
1 

l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

43 

Net 
Asse ssrre nt ----------- -- ---

$ 

552 
552 
552 

552 
552 

552 
552 
552 
552 
552 

552 
552 
552 
552 

552 

552 
552 
552 
552 
552 

552 
552 

552 
552 
552 

23 741 

100.06 4 515 263 26 869 346 4 488 048 100.00 60 087 733 353 060 4 600 59 730 073 
---------

Total 
Net 

Asse ss!lE nt 
~-----f·-- --

592 
592 
592 

592 
592 

592 
592 
592 
633 
592 

592 
592 
592 
592 

592 

592 
592 
592 
592 
592 

592 
592 

592 
592 
592 

25 547 

Effective 
Rate -·- --------

% 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0010 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0009 

.0397 

64 218 121 100.00 

"' 




